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Average Running Position

Sum of driver position on each lap - divided by the laps run in the race.

Southern 500
Darlington Raceway
May 9, 2009
Car Finish Average
Rk. Number Driver Team Pos. Place 4
1 1 Martin Truex Jr. Bass Pro Shops / Tracker Boats 6 5.011 - -':
B 39 RyanNewman US Army 4 5.804 =
3 14 Tony Stewart Old Spice / Office Depot 3 6.360 L
4 16 Greg Biffle 3M 8 6.368 .
5 5 Mark Martin Cheez-it/ CARQUEST 1 7.523 \ '
6 20 Joey Logano The Home Depot 9 9.101 y 4
7 17 Matt Kenseth DeWalt 10 10.341 “ n
8 26 Jamie McMurray Crown Royal 22 10.657 X
9 29 Kevin Harvick Shell / Pennzoil 11 12.578 !
10 24 Jetf Gordon Dupont / National Guard ESGR 5 13.801
11 25 Brad Keselowski GoDaddy.com 14.196
12 18 Kyle Busch M&M's 34 14.343 -
13 9 Kasey Kahne Budweiser 23 14.351 | \ 4
14 19 Elliott Sadler Stanley Tools 14 15.305 o ;“
15 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's 2 15.308 . . Y
16 31 Jeff Burton Caterpillar 12 15.790 e |
17 2 Kurt Busch Miller Lite 16 16.730 b
18 00 David Reutimann Aaron's Dream Machine 29 18.613
19 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr. Mountain Dew / National Guard 27 19.757
20 99 Carl Edwards Aflac 32 19.771
21 83 Brian Vickers Red Bull 31 20.861
22 42 Juan Pablo Montoya Target 20 21.174
23 11 Denny Hamlin Farm Bureau 13 22.232
24 77 Sam Hornish Jr. Mobil 1 30 22.540
25 43 Reed Sorenson Valvoline Crew Chief Car 19 22.894
26 12 David Stremme No. 12 Penske 24 23.681
27 78 Regan Smith Furniture Row 21 24.559
28 33 Clint Bowyer BB&T 37 24.921
29 96 Bobby Labonte Academy Sports & Outdoors 18 24.929
30 98 Paul Menard Schrock / Menards 15 25.112
31 6 David Ragan UPS 38 26.839
32 44 AJ Allmendinger Best Buy 17 28.826
33 87 Scott Speed Nemco Motorsports 26 31.627
34 34 Tony Raines A&W 25 32.390
35 7 Robby Gordon Quaker State 28 33.935
36 47 Marcos Ambrose Bush's Best Baked Beans / Kingsford / Clorox 33 34.431
37 36 Scott Riggs 39 37.104
38 07 Casey Mears Jack Daniel's 36 37.142
39 13 Max Papis GEICO 35 37.785
40 55 Michael Waltrip NAPA Auto Parts 40 38.485
41 66 Dave Blaney Prism Motorsports 41 39.698
42 09 Sterling Marlin 42 40.932
43 71 David Gilliland TRG Motorsports 43 42.199
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Box Score
Southern 500
Darlington Raceway
May 9, 2009
Green Flag Passes for the Lead: 4
Green % of | # of % of % of
Car Mid 37 Laps High Low Avg | Pass Green Times Quality Quality | Fastest Lapsin Lapsin Laps Laps| Total Driver

No. Driver Start Race to Go  Finish Pos Pos Pos | Diff. Passes Passed Passes Passes Laps Top15 Top1l5 Led Led| Laps Rating Pts
5 Mark Martin 12 14 1 1 1 22 8 11 28 17 22 78.6 18 360 98.1 46 125 367 116.3 190
48  Jimmie Johnson 42 19 2 2 1 43 15 21 55 34 15 273 13 168 45.8 2 .5 367 96.6 175
14  Tony Stewart 18 3 5 3 1 23 6 28 37 9 30 81.1 5 354 96.5 1 3 367 112.2 170
39 Ryan Newman 3 8 3 4 1 16 6 -5 18 23 18 100.0 7 367 100.0 48 13.1 367 1153 165
24 Jeff Gordon 2 26 7 5 1 32 14 2 40 38 25 62.5 32 230 62.7 6 1.6 367 111.3 160
1 Martin Truex Jr. 16 4 8 6 1 25 5 13 25 12 25 100.0 34 357 97.3 61 16.6 367 122.4 155
25  Brad Keselowski 31 11 4 7 4 38 14 29 50 21 31 62.0 5 248 67.6 0 .0 367 85.9 146
16  Greg Biffle 11 1 11 8 1 23 6 24 37 13 31 83.8 77 337 91.8 117 319 367 128.3 152
20  Joey Logano 5 10 9 9 1 26 9 -4 19 23 17 89.5 4 330 89.9 19 52 367 98.8 143
17 Matt Kenseth 1 22 17 10 1 24 10 -18 33 51 12 36.4 9 260 70.8 16 44 367 91.5 139
29  Kevin Harvick 24 12 14 11 4 28 13 -2 33 35 21 63.6 1 303 82.6 0 .0 367 86.3 130
31  Jeff Burton 6 9 13 12 5 29 16 19 45 26 23 51.1 2 213 58.0 0 .0 367 85.4 127
11 Denny Hamlin 23 31 6 13 5 33 22 26 48 22 4 8.3 0 60 16.3 0 .0 367 73.4 124
19  Elliott Sadler 19 17 10 14 1 27 15 -20 35 55 11 314 0 201 54.8 2 5 367 71.7 126
98  Paul Menard 40 28 18 15 10 38 25 -10 31 41 1 32 0 37 10.1 0 .0 367 63.6 118
2 Kurt Busch 8 16 22 16 6 26 17 1 50 49 16 32.0 0 112 30.5 0 .0 367 71.2 115
44 AJ Allmendinger 38 32 24 17 17 39 29 21 34 13 0 .0 0 0 .0 0 .0 367 54.8 112
96  Bobby Labonte 27 27 21 18 1 42 25 -8 26 34 0 .0 0 14 3.8 2 5 367 63.6 114
43 Reed Sorenson 41 23 19 19 15 43 23 10 68 58 0 .0 0 3 8 0 .0 367 60.0 106
42 Juan Pablo Montoya 25 20 20 20 12 36 21 12 61 49 2 33 0 11 3.0 0 .0 367 62.7 103
78  Regan Smith 29 24 23 21 18 36 25 -20 32 52 0 .0 0 0 .0 0 .0 367 52.5 100
26  Jamie McMurray 20 5 12 22 3 27 11 20 36 16 16 44.4 7 261 71.1 0 .0 367 87.0 97
9  Kasey Kahne 7 2 26 23 1 32 14 -7 19 26 12 63.2 20 204 55.6 45 123 366 104.5 99
12 David Stremme 34 29 16 24 11 40 24 -23 42 65 5 11.9 3 40 10.9 0 .0 366 60.4 91
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Box Score
Southern 500
Darlington Raceway
May 9, 2009
Green % of | #of % of % of
Car Mid 37 Laps High Low Avg | Pass Green Times Quality Quality | Fastest Lapsin Lapsin Laps Laps| Total Driver
No. Driver Start Race to Go  Finish Pos Pos Pos | Diff. Passes Passed Passes Passes Laps Top15 Top1l5 Led Led| Laps Rating Pts
34  Tony Raines 39 34 27 25 25 42 32 1 14 13 0 .0 0 0 .0 0 .0 364 359 88
87  Scott Speed 32 33 28 26 24 42 32 -4 20 24 0 .0 0 0 .0 0 .0 362 38.8 85
88  Dale Earnhardt Jr. 26 21 15 27 7 37 20 -7 46 53 5 10.9 0 65 17.7 0 .0 360 58.7 82
7  Robby Gordon 28 35 29 28 27 42 34 -1 13 14 0 .0 4 0 .0 0 .0 353 41.3 79
00 David Reutimann 21 6 31 29 5 33 19 -9 28 37 17 60.7 2 169 46.0 0 .0 347 64.8 76
77  Sam Hornish Jr. 4 30 30 30 3 33 23 -12 19 31 7 36.8 4 103 28.1 0 .0 344 67.4 73
83  Brian Vickers 35 25 25 31 6 37 21 -6 50 56 20 40.0 20 135 36.8 0 .0 333 77.6 70
99  Carl Edwards 9 13 32 32 6 38 20 22 62 40 34 54.8 2 161 43.9 0 .0 314 64.9 67
47  Marcos Ambrose 10 36 33 33 9 39 34 -19 9 28 1 11.1 0 9 2.5 0 .0 312 37.5 64
18  Kyle Busch 14 7 34 34 1 34 14 -14 18 32 18 100.0 5 272 74.1 2 .5 303 85.4 66
13 Max Papis 22 37 35 35 22 43 38 -12 7 19 0 .0 0 0 0 0 .0 302 28.1 58
07 Casey Mears 13 39 37 36 10 42 37 6 12 6 5 41.7 1 22 6.0 0 .0 238 44.6 55
33 Clint Bowyer 17 15 36 37 4 37 25 -9 33 42 8 242 2 74 20.2 0 .0 221 58.5 52
6  David Ragan 15 18 38 38 11 38 27 -14 20 34 3 15.0 1 18 4.9 0 .0 199 53.8 49
36  Scott Riggs 37 38 39 39 9 42 37 -13 13 26 0 .0 0 2 5 0 .0 101 349 46
55 Michael Waltrip 36 40 40 40 31 42 38 2 12 10 0 .0 0 0 .0 0 .0 73 36.0 43
66  Dave Blaney 33 41 41 41 7 41 40 -2 10 12 0 .0 0 1 3 0 .0 56 35.1 40
09  Sterling Marlin 43 42 42 42 11 43 41 -12 8 20 0 .0 0 2 5 0 .0 38 30.3 37
71  David Gilliland 30 43 43 43 2 43 42 -17 4 21 0 .0 0 2 .5 0 .0 27 28.4 34
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Box Score
Glossary
Green % of | #of % of % of
Car Mid 37 Laps High Low Avg | Pass Green Times Quality Quality | Fastest Lapsin Lapsin Laps Laps| Total Driver
No. Driver Start Race to Go  Finish Pos Pos Pos | Diff. Passes Passed Passes Passes Laps Top15 Top1l5 Led Led| Laps Rating Pts

Column Name

Driver Rating: Formula combining the following categories: Win, Finish, Top-15 Finish, Average Running Position while on Lead Lap, Average
Speed Under Green, Fastest Lap, Led Most Laps, Lead-Lap Finish. Maximum: 150 points per race.

Fastest Laps: How many times driver had the fastest lap of all drivers

Green Passes: Green flag passes for position

Green Times Passed: Number of times passed under a green flag
Passing Differential: ~ Total passes minues the number of times passed under a green flag
Quality Passes: Number of times passing a car running in the Top 15 while under a green flag

Provided by STATS LLC and NASCAR - Saturday, May 9, 2009
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Closers
Positions improved in the last 10 percent (37 laps) of the race.
Southern 500
Darlington Raceway
May 9, 2009
Car 37 Laps  Finish Pos
Rk. Number Driver Team To Go Pos. Gained
tl 44 AJ Allmendinger Best Buy 24 17 7
tl 17 Matt Kenseth DeWalt 17 10 7
3 2 Kurt Busch Miller Lite 22 16 6
t4 16  Greg Biffle 3M 11 8 3
t4 29  Kevin Harvick Shell / Pennzoil 14 11 3
t4 9  Kasey Kahne Budweiser 26 23 3
t4 96  Bobby Labonte Academy Sports & Outdoors 21 18 3
t4 98  Paul Menard Schrock / Menards 18 15 3
t9 24 Jeff Gordon Dupont / National Guard ESGR 7 5 2
t9 34  Tony Raines A&W 27 25 2
t9 00  David Reutimann Aaron's Dream Machine 31 29 2
t9 78  Regan Smith Furniture Row 23 21 2
t9 87  Scott Speed Nemco Motorsports 28 26 2
t9 14 Tony Stewart Old Spice / Office Depot 5 3 2
t9 1 Martin Truex Jr. Bass Pro Shops / Tracker Boats 8 6 2
tl6 31  Jeff Burton Caterpillar 13 12 1
tl6 7  Robby Gordon Quaker State 29 28 1
tl6 07  Casey Mears Jack Daniel's 37 36 1
t19 47  Marcos Ambrose Bush's Best Baked Beans / Kingsford / Clorox 33 33 0
t19 66  Dave Blaney Prism Motorsports 41 41 0
t19 18  Kyle Busch M&M's 34 34 0
t19 99  Carl Edwards Aflac 32 32 0
t19 71 David Gilliland TRG Motorsports 43 43 0
t19 77  Sam Hornish Jr. Mobil 1 30 30 0
t19 48  Jimmie Johnson Lowe's 2 2 0
t19 20  Joey Logano The Home Depot 9 9 0
t19 09  Sterling Marlin 42 42 0
t19 5  Mark Martin Cheez-it/ CARQUEST 1 1 0
t19 42 Juan Pablo Montoya Target 20 20 0
t19 13 Max Papis GEICO 35 35 0
t19 6  David Ragan UPS 38 38 0
t19 36  Scott Riggs 39 39 0
t19 43 Reed Sorenson Valvoline Crew Chief Car 19 19 0
t19 55 Michael Waltrip NAPA Auto Parts 40 40 0
t35 33 Clint Bowyer BB&T 36 37 -1
t35 39  Ryan Newman US Army 3 -1
37 25  Brad Keselowski GoDaddy.com -3
38 19  Elliott Sadler Stanley Tools 10 14 -4
39 83  Brian Vickers Red Bull 25 31 -6
40 11  Denny Hamlin Farm Bureau 6 13 -7
41 12 David Stremme No. 12 Penske 16 24 -8
42 26 Jamie McMurray Crown Royal 12 22 -10

88

Dale Earnhardt Jr.

Mountain Dew / National Guard
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Driver Rating

Formula combining the following categories: Win, Finish, Top-15 Finish, Average Running Position While on Lead Lap,
Average Speed Under Green, Fastest lap, Led Most Laps, Lead-Lap Finish. Maximum: 150 points per race.

Southern 500
Darlington Raceway
May 9, 2009
Car Finish Driver
RKk. Number Driver Team Pos. Rating - iy
1 16 Greg Biffle M 8 1283 [
2 1 Martin Truex Jr. Bass Pro Shops / Tracker Boats 6 122.4 : _-.
3 S Mark Martin Cheez-it / CARQUEST 1 116.3
4 39 Ryan Newman US Army 4 115.3
5 14 Tony Stewart Old Spice / Office Depot 3 112.2
6 24 Jeff Gordon Dupont / National Guard ESGR 5 111.3 -
7 9 Kasey Kahne Budweiser 23 104.5 S
8 20 Joey Logano The Home Depot 9 98.8 ('
9 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's 2 96.6
10 17 Matt Kenseth DeWalt 10 91.5
11 26 Jamie McMurray Crown Royal 22 87.0 y
12 29 Kevin Harvick Shell / Pennzoil 11 86.3 e
13 25 Brad Keselowski GoDaddy.com 7 85.9 . \ v‘
t14 31 Jeff Burton Caterpillar 12 85.4 O s
t14 18 Kyle Busch M&M's 34 854 NN
16 19 Elliott Sadler Stanley Tools 14 77.7 [
17 83 Brian Vickers Red Bull 31 776
18 11 Denny Hamlin Farm Bureau 13 73.4
19 2 Kurt Busch Miller Lite 16 71.2

20 77 Sam Hornish Jr. Mobil 1 30 67.4
21 99 Carl Edwards Aflac 32 64.9

22 00 David Reutimann Aaron's Dream Machine 29 64.8
23 96 Bobby Labonte Academy Sports & Outdoors 18 63.6
23 98 Paul Menard Schrock / Menards 15 63.6
25 42 Juan Pablo Montoya Target 20 62.7

12
43
88

No. 12 Penske
Valvoline Crew Chief Car
Mountain Dew / National Guard

60.4
60.0
58.7

David Stremme

Reed Sorenson
Dale Earnhardt Jr.

29 33 Clint Bowyer BB&T 37 58.5
30 44 AJ Allmendinger Best Buy 17 54.8
31 6 David Ragan UPS 38 53.8
32 78 Regan Smith Furniture Row 21 52.5
33 07 Casey Mears Jack Daniel's 36 44.6
34 7 Robby Gordon Quaker State 28 413
35 87 Scott Speed Nemco Motorsports 26 38.8
36 47 Marcos Ambrose Bush's Best Baked Beans / Kingsford / Clorox 33 37.5
37 55 Michael Waltrip NAPA Auto Parts 40 36.0
38 34 Tony Raines A&W 25 35.9
39 66 Dave Blaney Prism Motorsports 41 35.1
40 36 Scott Riggs 39 349
41 09 Sterling Marlin 42 30.3
42 71 David Gilliland TRG Motorsports 43 28.4
43 13 Max Papis GEICO 35 28.1
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Fastest Drivers Early In a Run

Ranks each driver during the first 25 percent of laps run since a pit stop.
Only includes drivers finishing within five laps of the leader.

Southern 500
Darlington Raceway
May 9, 2009
Car Finish Laps
RKk. Number Driver Team Pos. Completed  Speed 2
1 16  Greg Biffle 3M 8 367 168.412 = :.‘ -
2 1 Martin Truex Jr. Bass Pro Shops / Tracker Boats 6 367 167.966 TR i
3 24 Jeff Gordon Dupont / National Guard ESGR 5 367 167.329 ot
4 14  Tony Stewart 0ld Spice / Office Depot 3 367 167.282 " « N
5 39  Ryan Newman US Army 4 367 166.831 = _: -
6 20  Joey Logano The Home Depot 9 367 166.186 g
7 5  Mark Martin Cheez-it/ CARQUEST 1 367 165.948 :
8 26  Jamie McMurray Crown Royal 22 367 165.702 r’,
9 31  Jeff Burton Caterpillar 12 367 165.652
10 9  Kasey Kahne Budweiser 23 366 165.540
. 11 11 Denny Hamlin Farm Bureau 13 367 165.317 .
12 29 Kevin Harvick Shell / Pennzoil 11 367 165.289 Y
13 17 Matt Kenseth DeWalt 10 367 165.247 ‘5,
- 14 2 Kurt Busch Miller Lite 16 367 165.086 e\
15 12 David Stremme No. 12 Penske 24 366 165.053 ~ai iy ¥
16 25  Brad Keselowski GoDaddy.com 7 367 164.844 [
17 19  Elliott Sadler Stanley Tools 14 367 164.490
18 48  Jimmie Johnson Lowe's 2 367 164.382
19 96  Bobby Labonte Academy Sports & Outdoors 18 367 164.229
20 42 Juan Pablo Montoya Target 20 367 164.099
21 44 AJ Allmendinger Best Buy 17 367 164.057
98  Paul Menard Schrock / Menards 367 163.469

43

24 87
25 78
26 34

Reed Sorenson
Scott Speed
Regan Smith
Tony Raines

Valvoline Crew Chief Car
Nemco Motorsports
Furniture Row

A&W
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367
362
367
364

163.423
161.878
161.827
161.797
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Fastest Drivers Late In a Run

Ranks each driver during the last 25 percent of laps run since a pit stop.
Only includes drivers finishing within five laps of the leader.

Southern 500
Darlington Raceway
May 9, 2009
Car Finish Laps
Rk. Number Driver Team Pos. Completed Speed =
1 48  Jimmie Johnson Lowe's 2 367 165.178 - :_‘ -
2 39  Ryan Newman US Army 4 367 164.811 o i
3 1 Martin Truex Jr. Bass Pro Shops / Tracker Boats 6 367 164.732 . 5 :
4 5 Mark Martin Cheez-it / CARQUEST 1 367 164.729 o g
5 25  Brad Keselowski GoDaddy.com 7 367 164.482 = _: -
6 24 Jeff Gordon Dupont / National Guard ESGR 5 367 164.385 :
7 14 Tony Stewart Old Spice / Office Depot 3 367 164.218 :
8 9 Kasey Kahne Budweiser 23 366 164.153 r’,
9 16  Greg Biffle 3M 8 367 163.986
10 31  Jeff Burton Caterpillar 12 367 163.841
. 11 29  Kevin Harvick Shell / Pennzoil 11 367 163.557 .
12 20  Joey Logano The Home Depot 9 367 163.420 "*1‘
13 26  Jamie McMurray Crown Royal 22 367 163.356 \ a
- 14 17 Matt Kenseth DeWalt 10 367 162.926 e\
15 96  Bobby Labonte Academy Sports & Outdoors 18 367 162.542 ~as ey
16 11 Denny Hamlin Farm Bureau 13 367 162.540
17 98  Paul Menard Schrock / Menards 15 367 162.231

18 2
19 19
20 42
21 43
22 78
23 12
24 44
25 87
26 34

Kurt Busch
Elliott Sadler

Juan Pablo Montoya

Reed Sorenson
Regan Smith
David Stremme
AJ Allmendinger
Scott Speed
Tony Raines

Miller Lite

Stanley Tools

Target

Valvoline Crew Chief Car
Furniture Row

No. 12 Penske

Best Buy

Nemco Motorsports
A&W
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367
367
367
367
367
366
367
362
364

162.110
162.105
162.103
161.953
161.440
160.994
160.976
160.761
159.671
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Fastest Laps Run

The number of laps a driver had the fastest lap in the race.
Green Flag Laps in Race: 278

Southern 500
Darlington Raceway
May 9, 2009
Total
Car Percent of Finish Fastest
Rk. Number Driver Team Fastest Laps Pos. Laps i
1 16  Greg Biffle 3M 27.7 8 77 o
2 1 Martin Truex Jr. Bass Pro Shops / Tracker Boats 12.2 6 34 2 &
3 24 Jeff Gordon Dupont / National Guard ESGR 15 5 32 e
t4 9  Kasey Kahne Budweiser 7.2 23 20 A
t4 83 Brian Vickers Red Bull 72 31 20 Y
6 5  Mark Martin Cheez-it/ CARQUEST 6.5 1 18 3
7 48  Jimmie Johnson Lowe's 4.7 2 13 X
8 17  Matt Kenseth DeWalt 32 10 9 \
t9 26 Jamie McMurray Crown Royal 2.5 22 7
. t9 39  Ryan Newman US Army 25 4 7 X
tl1 18  Kyle Busch M&M's 1.8 34 5 | ~L
t11 25  Brad Keselowski GoDaddy.com 1.8 7 5 ' ,
i t11 14 Tony Stewart Old Spice / Office Depot 1.8 3 5 s :\J‘ ';‘
; t14 7 Robby Gordon Quaker State 1.4 28 4 > _‘
tl4 77  Sam Hornish Jr. Mobil 1 1.4 30 4 =,
tl4 20  Joey Logano The Home Depot 1.4 9 4
17 12 David Stremme No. 12 Penske 1.1 24 3
t18 33 Clint Bowyer BB&T i 37 2
t18 31 Jetf Burton Caterpillar i 12 2
t18 99  Carl Edwards Aflac i 32 2
t18 00  David Reutimann Aaron's Dream Machine i 29 2
22 29  Kevin Harvick Shell / Pennzoil 4 11 1
22 07  Casey Mears Jack Daniel's 4 36 1
22 6  David Ragan UPS 4 38 1

Provided by STATS LLC and NASCAR - Saturday, May 9, 2009
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Fastest on Restarts

Average speed of first two laps under green.

Southern 500
Darlington Raceway
May 9, 2009
Car Finish Average
Rk. Number Driver Team Pos. Speed

1 1 Martin Truex Jr. Bass Pro Shops / Tracker Boats 6 163.769
2 16 Greg Biffle 3M 8 163.757
3 39 Ryan Newman US Army 4 163.180
4 14 Tony Stewart Old Spice / Office Depot 3 163.110
5 18 Kyle Busch M&M's 34 163.046
6 26 Jamie McMurray Crown Royal 22 162.729
7 20 Joey Logano The Home Depot 9 162.673
8 24 Jeff Gordon Dupont / National Guard ESGR 5 162.583
9 5 Mark Martin Cheez-it/ CARQUEST 1 162.121
10 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's 2 162.044
11 17 Matt Kenseth DeWalt 10 162.005
12 11 Denny Hamlin Farm Bureau 13 161.717
13 19 Elliott Sadler Stanley Tools 14 161.714
14 31 Jeff Burton Caterpillar 12 161.657
15 83 Brian Vickers Red Bull 31 161.499
16 9 Kasey Kahne Budweiser 23 161.380
17 42 Juan Pablo Montoya Target 20 161.273
18 2 Kurt Busch Miller Lite 16 161.155
19 25 Brad Keselowski GoDaddy.com 7 160.954
20 29 Kevin Harvick Shell / Pennzoil 11 160.837
21 98 Paul Menard Schrock / Menards 15 160.769
22 12 David Stremme No. 12 Penske 24 160.534
23 77 Sam Hornish Jr. Mobil 1 30 160.440
24 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr. Mountain Dew / National Guard 27 160.234
25 07 Casey Mears Jack Daniel's 36 160.136
26 96 Bobby Labonte Academy Sports & Outdoors 18 159.902
27 43 Reed Sorenson Valvoline Crew Chief Car 19 159.838
28 99 Carl Edwards Aflac 32 159.690
29 7 Robby Gordon Quaker State 28 159.587
30 6 David Ragan UPS 38 159.507
31 78 Regan Smith Furniture Row 21 159.287
32 33 Clint Bowyer BB&T 37 158.895
33 34 Tony Raines A&W 25 158.535
34 13 Max Papis GEICO 35 158.378
35 87 Scott Speed Nemco Motorsports 26 158.083
36 44 AJ Allmendinger Best Buy 17 157.935
37 00 David Reutimann Aaron's Dream Machine 29 157.663
38 71 David Gilliland TRG Motorsports 43 157.645
39 55 Michael Waltrip NAPA Auto Parts 40 157.074
40 36 Scott Riggs 39 156.912
41 47 Marcos Ambrose Bush's Best Baked Beans / Kingsford / Clorox 33 156.802
42 66 Dave Blaney Prism Motorsports 41 156.245
43 09 Sterling Marlin 42 154.931
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Green Flag Passes

Drivers with the most passes during green flag conditions in the race.

/Il NASGAR

Southern 500
Darlington Raceway
May 9, 2009
Car Finish Green Flag
Rk. Number Driver Team Pos. Passes .
1 43 Reed Sorenson Valvoline Crew Chief Car 19 68 - -': ~
2 99 Carl Edwards Aflac 32 62 =
3 42 Juan Pablo Montoya Target 20 61 9% ‘.;: -
4 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's 2 55 e ' .
5 2 KurtBusch Miller Lite 16 50 Nkt
t5 25 Brad Keselowski GoDaddy.com 7 50 \ \ " "
5 83 Brian Vickers Red Bull 31 50 =
8 11 Denny Hamlin Farm Bureau 13 48 "-r,
9 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr. Mountain Dew / National Guard 27 46 !
10 31 Jeff Burton Caterpillar 12 45
11 12 David Stremme No. 12 Penske 24 42
12 24 Jetf Gordon Dupont / National Guard ESGR 5 40 ~\e
t13 16 Greg Biffle 3M 37 \ ¥
t13 14 Tony Stewart Old Spice / Office Depot 37 - _",-_;‘,
15 26 Jamie McMurray Crown Royal 22 36 4 L
16 19 Elliott Sadler Stanley Tools 14 35 “';- Y |
17 44 AJ Allmendinger Best Buy 17 34 > ol
t18 33 Clint Bowyer BB&T 37 33
t18 29 Kevin Harvick Shell / Pennzoil 11 33
t18 17 Matt Kenseth DeWalt 10 33
- 21 78 Regan Smith Furniture Row 21 32
N 22 98 Paul Menard Schrock / Menards 15 31
23 5 Mark Martin Cheez-it/ CARQUEST 1 28
23 00 David Reutimann Aaron's Dream Machine 29 28
25 96 Bobby Labonte Academy Sports & Outdoors 18 26
26 1 Martin Truex Jr. Bass Pro Shops / Tracker Boats 6 25
27 6 David Ragan UPS 38 20
27 87 Scott Speed Nemco Motorsports 26 20
t29 77 Sam Hornish Jr. Mobil 1 30 19
t29 9 Kasey Kahne Budweiser 23 19
29 20 Joey Logano The Home Depot 9 19
t32 18 Kyle Busch M&M's 34 18
t32 39 Ryan Newman US Army 4 18
34 34 Tony Raines A&W 25 14
t35 7 Robby Gordon Quaker State 28 13
t35 36 Scott Riggs 39 13
t37 07 Casey Mears Jack Daniel's 36 12
t37 55 Michael Waltrip NAPA Auto Parts 40 12
39 66 Dave Blaney Prism Motorsports 41 10
40 47 Marcos Ambrose Bush's Best Baked Beans / Kingsford / Clorox 33 9
41 09 Sterling Marlin 42 8
42 13 Max Papis GEICO 35 7
David Gilliland TRG Motorsports 4
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Green Flag Speed

Fastest drivers during green flag conditions in the race.

Southern 500
Darlington Raceway
May 9, 2009
Car Finish Green
Rk. Number Driver Team Pos. Flag Speed .
1 16 Greg Biffle 3M 8 166.406 £ %!
2 1 Martin Truex Jr. Bass Pro Shops / Tracker Boats 6 166.342 b =
3 24 Jetf Gordon Dupont / National Guard ESGR 5 166.282 o5 &
4 14 Tony Stewart Old Spice / Office Depot 3 165.830 I3 .“ - ’ .
5 39 Ryan Newman US Army 4 165.654 \ : 3
6 5 Mark Martin Cheez-it / CARQUEST 1 165.501 \ W T
7 20 Joey Logano The Home Depot 9 165.187 j-".
8 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's 2 165.007 |
9 9 Kasey Kahne Budweiser 23 164.903 ,
10 26 Jamie McMurray Crown Royal 22 164.892
. 11 25 Brad Keselowski GoDaddy.com 7 164.814 "
12 31 Jeff Burton Caterpillar 12 164.767 N
13 17 Matt Kenseth DeWalt 10 164.724 | "
- 14 29 Kevin Harvick Shell / Pennzoil 11 164.568 kel ';'1
- 15 11 Denny Hamlin Farm Bureau 13 164.170 " { _.
16 96  Bobby Labonte Academy Sports & Outdoors 18 163.902 N |
17 19 Elliott Sadler Stanley Tools 14 163.796 T
18 2 Kurt Busch Miller Lite 16 163.585
19 12 David Stremme No. 12 Penske 24 163.362
20 42 Juan Pablo Montoya Target 20 163.284
21 98 Paul Menard Schrock / Menards 15 163.111
22 43 Reed Sorenson Valvoline Crew Chief Car 19 163.107
23 44 AJ Allmendinger Best Buy 17 162.973
24 78 Regan Smith Furniture Row 21 162.314
25 87 Scott Speed Nemco Motorsports 26 161.891
26 34 Tony Raines A&W 25 161.620
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Laps in Top 15
The number of laps that a driver was within the top 15 positions in the race.
Laps in Race: 367

Southern 500
Darlington Raceway
May 9, 2009
Car Percentage of Finish Laps in
Rk. Number Driver Team Laps in Top 15 Pos. Top 15 .
1 39 Ryan Newman US Army 100.0 4 367 iy
2 5 Mark Martin Cheez-it/ CARQUEST 98.1 1 360 = e
3 1 Martin Truex Jr. Bass Pro Shops / Tracker Boats 97.3 6 357 &
4 14 Tony Stewart Old Spice / Office Depot 96.5 3 354 e
5 16 Greg Biffle M 91.8 8 337 g
6 20 Joey Logano The Home Depot 89.9 9 330 \ -~
7 29 Kevin Harvick Shell / Pennzoil 82.6 11 303 —‘ |
8 18 Kyle Busch M&M's 74.1 34 272 X
9 26 Jamie McMurray Crown Royal 71.1 22 261
10 17 Matt Kenseth DeWalt 70.8 10 260
11 25 Brad Keselowski GoDaddy.com 67.6 7 248
12 24 Jetf Gordon Dupont / National Guard ESGR 62.7 5 230 | _‘ -
13 31 Jeff Burton Caterpillar 58.0 12 213 | “'
14 9 Kasey Kahne Budweiser 55.6 23 204 - \,"‘
15 19 Elliott Sadler Stanley Tools 54.8 14 201 2y
16 00 David Reutimann Aaron's Dream Machine 46.0 29 169 )
17 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's 45.8 2 168
18 99 Carl Edwards Aflac 43.9 32 161
19 83 Brian Vickers Red Bull 36.8 31 135
20 2 Kurt Busch Miller Lite 30.5 16 112
21 77 Sam Hornish Jr. Mobil 1 28.1 30 103
22 33 Clint Bowyer BB&T 20.2 37 74
23 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr. Mountain Dew / National Guard 17.7 27 65
24 11 Denny Hamlin Farm Bureau 16.3 13 60
25 12 David Stremme No. 12 Penske 10.9 24 40
26 98 Paul Menard Schrock / Menards 10.1 15 37
27 07 Casey Mears Jack Daniel's 6.0 36 22
28 6 David Ragan UPS 4.9 38 18
29 96 Bobby Labonte Academy Sports & Outdoors 3.8 18 14
30 42 Juan Pablo Montoya Target 3.0 20 11
31 47 Marcos Ambrose Bush's Best Baked Beans / Kingsford / Clo 2.5 33 9
32 43 Reed Sorenson Valvoline Crew Chief Car .8 19 3
t33 71 David Gilliland TRG Motorsports 5 43 2
t33 09 Sterling Marlin 5 2
t33 36 Scott Riggs 5 2
36 66 Dave Blaney Prism Motorsports 3 1
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Laps Led

Number of laps the driver led in the race.
Laps in Race: 367

Southern 500
Darlington Raceway
May 9, 2009

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8 6

t9 5 2

t9 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's 5 2 2
96 Bobby Labonte Academy Sports & Outdoors 5 18 2
19 Elliott Sadler Stanley Tools 5 14 2
14 Tony Stewart Old Spice / Office Depot 3 3 1

R -R)
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Car Percent of Finish Laps
Rk. Number Driver Team Laps Led Pos. Led
16 Greg Biffle 3M 31.9 8 117
1 Martin Truex Jr. Bass Pro Shops / Tracker Boats 16.6 6 61
39 Ryan Newman US Army 13.1 4 48
5 Mark Martin Cheez-it / CARQUEST 12.5 1 46
9 Kasey Kahne Budweiser 12.3 23 45
20 Joey Logano The Home Depot 52 9 19
17 Matt Kenseth DeWalt 4.4 10 16
24 Jeff Gordon Dupont / National Guard ESGR 1.6 5
18 Kyle Busch M&M's . 34
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Passing Breakdowns

Passes Under Green Conditions

Southern 500
Darlington Raceway
May 9, 2009
Frontstretch 548 42.15 - -
Backstretch 258 19.85 oy
Turn 1 141 1085 i
Turn 2 156 12.00 et
Turn 3 94 7.23 o 3
Turn 4 103 7.92 .
Total 1,300 - -
K
Finish Passing Passing 1
Rank Driver Team Pos. Description Passes %
1 Reed Sorenson Valvoline Crew Chief Car 19 Frontstretch 27 39.71 -
Backstretch 17 25.00 ] g
Turn 1 8 11.76 5
1N

Turn 2 9 13.24 O W
Turn 3 6 8.82 he )
Turn 4 1 1.47 5

Total 68

Finish Passing Passing
Rank Driver Team Pos. Description Passes %

2 Carl Edwards Aflac 32 Frontstretch 26 41.94
Backstretch 11 17.74
Turn 1 11 17.74
Turn 2 4 6.45
Turn 3 3 4.84
Turn 4 7 11.29
Total 62

Finish Passing Passing
Rank Driver Team Pos. Description Passes %

3 Juan Pablo Montoya Target 20 Frontstretch 26 42.62
Backstretch 13 21.31
Turn 1 13.11
13.11
3.28
6.56

Turn 2

Turn 3
Turn 4
Total
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Passing Breakdowns

Passes Under Green Conditions

Southern 500
Darlington Raceway
May 9, 2009
Finish Passing Passing :--:_1 £
Rank Driver Team Pos. Description Passes % Zryg ¢ <
4 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's 2 Frontstretch 18 32.73 ‘ -
Backstretch 10 18.18 o >
Turn 1 13 23.64 -
Turn 2 7 12.73 - -
Turn 3 2 3.64 >
Turn 4 5 9.09 |
Total 55
Finish Passing Passing | N
Rank Driver Team Pos. Description Passes % ! "‘-
\
5 Kurt Busch Miller Lite 16 Frontstretch 15 30.00 ‘- ‘\'h"i f‘
Backstretch 10 20.00 ~as ey

Turn 1 8 16.00 . |
Turn 2 9 18.00 e
Turn 3 8.00

Turn 4 8.00

Total

Finish  Passing Passing
Rank Driver Team Pos. Description Passes %

5 Brad Keselowski GoDaddy.com 7 Frontstretch 18 36.00
Backstretch 14 28.00
Turn 1 2 4.00
Turn 2 6 12.00
Turn 3 5 10.00
Turn 4 5 10.00
Total

Passing Passing
Rank Driver Team 5 Description Passes %

5 Brian Vickers Red Bull Frontstretch 24 48.00
Backstretch 10 20.00
Turn 1 3 6.00
Turn 2 7 14.00
Turn 3 5 10.00
Turn 4 2.00
Total
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Passing Breakdowns

Passes Under Green Conditions

/Il NASGAR

Finish
Team Pos.

Turn 2
Turn 3
Turn 4
Total

Passing
Description

Southern 500
Darlington Raceway
May 9, 2009
Finish Passing Passing
Team Pos. Description Passes %
Denny Hamlin Farm Bureau 13 Frontstretch 23 47.92
Backstretch 11 22.92
Turn 1 6 12.50
Turn 2 3 6.25
Turn 3 4 8.33
Turn 4 1 2.08
Total 48
Finish Passing Passing
Team Pos. Description Passes %
Dale Earnhardt Jr.  Mountain Dew / National Guard 27 Frontstretch 14 30.43
Backstretch 10 21.74
Turn 1 10.87

17.39
8.70
10.87

Passing
Y%

Caterpillar 12

Team

Frontstretch
Backstretch
Turn 1
Turn 2
Turn 3

Turn 4
Total

Passing
Description

46.67
8.89
22.22
11.11
222
8.89

Passing
Passes %

David Stremme

No. 12 Penske

Frontstretch
Backstretch
Turn 1
Turn 2
Turn 3
Turn 4
Total
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19.05
11.90
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Passing Breakdowns

Passes Under Green Conditions

Southern 500
Darlington Raceway
May 9, 2009
Finish Passing Passing :--:_1 £
Rank Driver Team Pos. Description Passes % 3 ¢
12 Jeff Gordon Dupont / National Guard ESGR 5 Frontstretch 24 60.00 ‘ -
Backstretch 5 12.50 o >
Turn 1 2 5.00 -2 '._'.',
Turn 2 3 7.50 - -
Turn 3 3 7.50 >
Turn 4 3 7.50 |
Total 40
Finish Passing Passing | N
Rank Driver Team Pos. Description Passes % ! "‘-
\
13 Greg Biffle M 8 Frontstretch 20 54.05 e ‘\'-"1 f‘
Backstretch 7 18.92 ~as ey
Turn 1 1 2.70 . |
Turn 2 4 10.81 ———
Turn 3 2 5.41
Turn 4 3 8.11

Total

Finish  Passing Passing
Driver Team Pos. Description Passes %

Tony Stewart Old Spice / Office Depot 3 Frontstretch 48.65
Backstretch 16.22
Turn 1 10.81
Turn 2 5.41
Turn 3 10.81
Turn 4 8.11
Total

Passing Passing
Rank Driver Team 5 Description Passes %

15 Jamie McMurray Crown Royal Frontstretch 30.56
Backstretch 2222
Turn 1 13.89
Turn 2 13.89
Turn 3 2.78
Turn 4 16.67
Total
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Passing Breakdowns

Passes Under Green Conditions

Southern 500
Darlington Raceway
May 9, 2009
Finish Passing Passing :--:_1 £
Rank Driver Team Pos. Description Passes % 3 1
16 Elliott Sadler Stanley Tools 14 Frontstretch 16 45.71 ‘ -
Backstretch 5 14.29 AR
Turn 1 6 17.14 -
Turn 2 3 8.57 - -
Turn 3 1 2.86 >
Turn 4 4 11.43 p
Total 35
Finish Passing Passing | N
Rank Driver Team Pos. Description Passes % ! "‘-
\
17 AJ Allmendinger Best Buy 17 Frontstretch 12 35.29 e ‘\'-"1 f‘
Backstretch 7 20.59 ~as ey
Turn 1 4 11.76 . |
Turn 2 4 11.76 —
Turn 3 4 11.76
Turn 4 3 8.82

Total

Finish  Passing Passing
Driver Pos. Description Passes %

Clint Bowyer 37 Frontstretch 16 48.48
Backstretch 24.24
Turn 1 .00
Turn 2 3.03
Turn 3 9.09
Turn 4 15.15
Total

Passing Passing
Rank Driver Team 5 Description Passes %

18 Kevin Harvick Shell / Pennzoil Frontstretch 33.33
Backstretch 15.15
Turn 1 6.06
Turn 2 24.24
Turn 3 9.09
Turn 4 12.12
Total
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Passing Breakdowns

Passes Under Green Conditions

Southern 500
Darlington Raceway
May 9, 2009
Finish Passing Passing
Rank Driver Team Pos. Description Passes %

18 Matt Kenseth DeWalt 10 Frontstretch 8 24.24

Backstretch 7 21.21

Turn 1 5 15.15

Turn 2 5 15.15

Turn 3 2 6.06

Turn 4 6 18.18

Total 33

Finish Passing Passing
Rank Driver Team Pos. Description Passes %

21 Regan Smith Furniture Row 21 Frontstretch 14 43.75

Backstretch 8 25.00

Turn 1 1 3.13

Turn 2 3 9.38

Turn 3 4 12.50

Turn 4 2 6.25

Driver

Finish
Team Pos.

Total

Passing
Description

Passing
Y%

Paul Menard

Driver

Schrock / Menards 15

Team

Frontstretch
Backstretch
Turn 1
Turn 2
Turn 3

Turn 4
Total

Passing
Description

54.84
9.68
6.45
6.45
12.90
9.68

Passing
Passes %

Mark Martin

Cheez-it / CARQUEST

Frontstretch
Backstretch
Turn 1
Turn 2
Turn 3
Turn 4
Total
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67.86
17.86
.00
.00
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Passing Breakdowns

Passes Under Green Conditions

Southern 500
Darlington Raceway
May 9, 2009
Finish Passing Passing
Rank Driver Team Pos. Description Passes %
23 David Reutimann Aaron's Dream Machine 29 Frontstretch 13 46.43
Backstretch 6 21.43
Turn 1 4 14.29
Turn 2 3 10.71
Turn 3 1 3.57
Turn 4 1 3.57
Total 28
Finish Passing Passing
Rank Driver Team Pos. Description Passes %
25 Bobby Labonte Academy Sports & Outdoors 18 Frontstretch 10 38.46
Backstretch 8 30.77
Turn 1 2 7.69
Turn 2 3 11.54
Turn 3 0 .00
Turn 4 3 11.54

Driver

Finish
Team Pos.

Total

Passing
Description

Passing
Y%

Martin Truex Jr.

Rank Driver

Bass Pro Shops / Tracker Boats 6

Frontstretch
Backstretch
Turn 1
Turn 2
Turn 3
Turn 4
Total

Passing
Description

Passes

32.00
28.00
4.00
20.00
16.00

Passing
%

27 David Ragan

Frontstretch
Backstretch
Turn 1
Turn 2
Turn 3
Turn 4
Total
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65.00
20.00
.00
15.00
.00
.00
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Passing Breakdowns

Passes Under Green Conditions

Southern 500
Darlington Raceway
May 9, 2009
Finish Passing Passing :--:_1 £
Rank Driver Team Pos. Description Passes % 3 11
27 Scott Speed Nemco Motorsports 26 Frontstretch 7 35.00 ‘ -
Backstretch 6 30.00 oy >
Turn 1 2 10.00 -
Turn 2 3 15.00 - -
Turn 3 0 00 5
Turn 4 2 10.00 |
Total 20
Finish Passing Passing | N
Rank Driver Team Pos. Description Passes % ! "‘-
\
29 Sam Hornish Jr. Mobil 1 30 Frontstretch 5 26.32 e ‘\'-"1 f‘
Backstretch 6 31.58 ~as ey
Turn 1 1 5.26 . |
Turn 2 4 21.05 ———
Turn 3 1 5.26
Turn 4 2 10.53

Total

Finish  Passing Passing
Driver Team Pos. Description Passes %

Kasey Kahne Budweiser 23 Frontstretch 36.84
Backstretch 15.79
Turn 1 31.58
Turn 2 5.26
Turn 3 5.26
Turn 4 5.26
Total

Passing Passing
Rank Driver Team 5 Description Passes %

29 Joey Logano The Home Depot Frontstretch 57.89
Backstretch 15.79
Turn 1 5.26
Turn 2 5.26
Turn 3 .00
Turn 4 15.79
Total
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Passing Breakdowns

Passes Under Green Conditions

Southern 500
Darlington Raceway
May 9, 2009
Finish Passing Passing :--:_1 £
Rank Driver Team Pos. Description Passes % ‘.'.' <
32 Kyle Busch M&M's 34 Frontstretch 6 33.33 ‘ -
Backstretch 7 38.89 oy >
Turn 1 0 .00 -2 '._'.',
Turn 2 3 16.67 - -
Turn 3 1 5.56 >
Turn 4 1 5.56 |
Total 18
Finish Passing Passing | N
Rank Driver Team Pos. Description Passes % ! "‘-
\
32 Ryan Newman US Army 4 Frontstretch 6 33.33 e ‘\'h"i f‘
Backstretch 4 22.22 ~as ey
Turn 1 0 00 . |
Turn 2 8 o
Turn 3 0
Turn 4 0

Total

Finish  Passing Passing
Driver Pos. Description %

Tony Raines 25 Frontstretch 50.00
Backstretch .00
Turn 1 21.43
Turn 2 7.14
Turn 3 7.14
Turn 4 14.29
Total

Passing Passing
Rank Driver Team 5 Description Passes %

35 Robby Gordon Quaker State Frontstretch 69.23
Backstretch 7.69
Turn 1 7.69
Turn 2 7.69
Turn 3 7.69
Turn 4 .00
Total
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Passing Breakdowns

Passes Under Green Conditions

Southern 500
Darlington Raceway
May 9, 2009
Finish Passing Passing :--:_1 £
Rank Driver Team Pos. Description Passes % ‘.'.' <
35 Scott Riggs 39 Frontstretch 6 46.15 ‘ -
Backstretch 1 7.69 o >
Turn 1 0 .00 -2 '._'.',
Turn 2 2 15.38 - -
Turn 3 2 15.38 >
Turn 4 2 15.38 |
Total 13
Finish Passing Passing | N
Rank Driver Team Pos. Description Passes % ! "‘-
\
37 Casey Mears Jack Daniel's 36 Frontstretch 7 58.33 e ‘\'h"i l‘
Backstretch 4 33.33 ~as ey
Turn 1 0 00 . |
Turn 2 0 o
Turn 3 1
Turn 4 0

Total

Finish  Passing Passing
Rank Driver Team Pos. Description %

37 Michael Waltrip NAPA Auto Parts 40 Frontstretch 3 25.00
Backstretch 25.00
Turn 1 8.33
Turn 2 16.67
Turn 3 25.00
Turn 4
Total

Passing Passing
Rank Driver Team 5 Description Passes %

39 Dave Blaney Prism Motorsports Frontstretch 60.00
Backstretch 10.00
Turn 1 10.00
Turn 2 10.00
Turn 3 .00
Turn 4 10.00
Total
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Passing Breakdowns

Passes Under Green Conditions
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Finish
Pos.

Passing
Description

Southern 500
Darlington Raceway
May 9, 2009
Finish Passing Passing
Team Pos. Description Passes %
Marcos Ambrose Bush's Best Baked Beans / Kingsford / Clorc 33 Frontstretch 2 22.22
Backstretch 2 22.22
Turn 1 2 22.22
Turn 2 1 11.11
Turn 3 1 11.11
Turn 4 1 11.11
Total 9
Finish Passing Passing
Team Pos. Description Passes %
Sterling Marlin 42 Frontstretch 3 37.50
Backstretch 0 .00
Turn 1 4 50.00
Turn 2 0
Turn 3 1
Turn 4 0
Total 8

Passing
Y%

35

Team

Frontstretch
Backstretch
Turn 1
Turn 2
Turn 3
Turn 4
Total

Passing
Description

71.43
.00
14.29
.00
14.29

Passing
Passes %

David Gilliland

TRG Motorsports

Frontstretch
Backstretch
Turn 1
Turn 2
Turn 3

Turn 4
Total
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50.00
25.00
.00
.00

.00
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\
Quality Passes
Passing a car running in the Top 15 while under a green flag.
Southern 500
Darlington Raceway
May 9, 2009

Car Finish Quality

RK. Number Driver Team Pos. Passes
1 99 Carl Edwards Aflac 32 34
2 16 Greg Biffle M 8 31
2 25 Brad Keselowski GoDaddy.com 7 31
4 14 Tony Stewart Old Spice / Office Depot 3 30
t5 24 Jetf Gordon Dupont / National Guard ESGR 5 25
t5 1 Martin Truex Jr. Bass Pro Shops / Tracker Boats 6 25
7 31 Jeff Burton Caterpillar 12 23
8 5 Mark Martin Cheez-it/ CARQUEST 1 22
9 29 Kevin Harvick Shell / Pennzoil 11 21
10 83 Brian Vickers Red Bull 31 20
tl1 18 Kyle Busch M&M's 34 18
tll 39 Ryan Newman US Army 4 18
t13 20 Joey Logano The Home Depot 9 17
t13 00 David Reutimann Aaron's Dream Machine 29 17
t15 2 Kurt Busch Miller Lite 16 16
t15 26 Jamie McMurray Crown Royal 22 16
17 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's 2 15
t18 9 Kasey Kahne Budweiser 23 12
t18 17 Matt Kenseth DeWalt 10 12
20 19 Elliott Sadler Stanley Tools 14 11
21 33 Clint Bowyer BB&T 37 8
22 77 Sam Hornish Jr. Mobil 1 30 7
23 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr. Mountain Dew / National Guard 27 5
23 07 Casey Mears Jack Daniel's 36 5
23 12 David Stremme No. 12 Penske 24 5
26 11 Denny Hamlin Farm Bureau 13 4
27 6 David Ragan UPS 38 3
28 42 Juan Pablo Montoya Target 20 2
29 47 Marcos Ambrose Bush's Best Baked Beans / Kingsford / Clorox 33 1
t29 98 Paul Menard Schrock / Menards 15 1
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Speed In Traffic
Speed when there is another vehicle within one car length (green conditions only).
Southern 500
Darlington Raceway
May 9, 2009
Car Finish

Rk. Number Driver Team Pos. Speed
1 24 Jeff Gordon Dupont / National Guard ESGR 5 164.573
2 1 Martin Truex Jr. Bass Pro Shops / Tracker Boats 6 164.130
3 39 Ryan Newman US Army 4 164.091
4 14 Tony Stewart Old Spice / Office Depot 3 163.996
5 16 Greg Biffle 3M 8 163.774
6 20 Joey Logano The Home Depot 9 163.448
7 5 Mark Martin Cheez-it/ CARQUEST 1 163.293
8 25 Brad Keselowski GoDaddy.com 7 163.205
9 31 Jeff Burton Caterpillar 12 163.197
10 17 Matt Kenseth DeWalt 10 162.980
11 29 Kevin Harvick Shell / Pennzoil 11 162.956
12 96 Bobby Labonte Academy Sports & Outdoors 18 162.647
13 9 Kasey Kahne Budweiser 23 162.634
14 11 Denny Hamlin Farm Bureau 13 162.521
15 19 Elliott Sadler Stanley Tools 14 162.477
16 18 Kyle Busch M&M's 34 162.300
17 26 Jamie McMurray Crown Royal 22 162.274
18 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's 2 162.225
19 99 Carl Edwards Aflac 32 162.078
20 2 Kurt Busch Miller Lite 16 161.969
5 21 33 Clint Bowyer BB&T 37 161.855
' N 22 83 Brian Vickers Red Bull 31 161.841
23 42 Juan Pablo Montoya Target 20 161.564
24 12 David Stremme No. 12 Penske 24 161.381
25 6 David Ragan UPS 38 161.288
26 44 AJ Allmendinger Best Buy 17 161.173
27 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr. Mountain Dew / National Guard 27 161.154
28 43 Reed Sorenson Valvoline Crew Chief Car 19 161.100
29 98 Paul Menard Schrock / Menards 15 160.598
30 78 Regan Smith Furniture Row 21 160.163
31 7 Robby Gordon Quaker State 28 159.603
32 07 Casey Mears Jack Daniel's 36 159.590
33 77 Sam Hornish Jr. Mobil 1 30 158.902
34 55 Michael Waltrip NAPA Auto Parts 40 158.884
35 87 Scott Speed Nemco Motorsports 26 158.796
36 34 Tony Raines A&W 25 158.757
37 09 Sterling Marlin 42 158.577
38 36 Scott Riggs 39 157.335
39 00 David Reutimann Aaron's Dream Machine 29 157.167
40 71 David Gilliland TRG Motorsports 43 156.895
41 66 Dave Blaney Prism Motorsports 41 155.350
42 13 Max Papis GEICO 35 155.069
43 47 Marcos Ambrose Bush's Best Baked Beans / Kingsford / Clorox 33 152.529
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